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WORLD BANK FUNDING FOR ROAD PROJECTS
Kishor Shri Kamal ;Vinay Kumar Alias Vinnu Shri

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the World Bank has provided any funds for the development of roads/Highways/National Highways in the State of Uttar
Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof, project-wise;

(c) whether complaints have been received on the use of sub-standard material in the construction of such roads; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the action taken thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI R. P. N. SINGH)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The details of World Bank aided projects on National Highways and State Roads in Uttar Pradesh are annexed.

(c) & (d) No complaints regarding use of sub-standard material for World Bank aided National Highways Projects in Uttar Pradesh has been received. Some complaints of such nature for State Roads Projects were received. These were dealt with by Government of Uttar Pradesh and wherever the deficiencies/ defects were observed, the same were got rectified/redone by the contractors at their own cost as per the provisions of the contract.
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